WEATHERLY HILLCLIMB RECORDS
Last Updated: 6/13/2023

CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR
COURSE RECORD 47.592 George Bowland BBR Shark 2012S
AMERICAN SEDAN 55.613 Brian Helecki 87 Chevrolet Camaro 2015S
B-SPEC 71.051 David Arron Ford Fiesta 2014F
IMPROVED TOURING A 61.083 Raymond Kochin 99 Plymouth Neon 2019F
IMPROVED TOURING B 63.684 Max Valerio Volkswagen Golf 2023S
IMPROVED TOURING C 63.591 Glenn Hoffman 76 VW Scirocco 2015S
IMPROVED TOURING E 55.075 Kendrick Giambattista 96 BMW 328i 2015F
IMPROVED TOURING S 60.516 David Asheman 98 VW GTi Sharpie 2018S
IMPROVED TOURING R 61.538 Kendrick Giambattista 96 BMW 328i 2014F
SUPER STREET PREPARED 54.712 Michael Frohman Nissan GT-R 2023S
A STREET PREPARED 58.736 John Valentine Cobra 1988
B STREET PREPARED 58.165 Dennis Williams 01 BMW M3 2017F
C STREET PREPARED 60.877 William Smith Mazda Miata 1998
D STREET PREPARED 58.148 Matt Huffman 05 Mazda RX-8 20218
E STREET PREPARED 54.762 Mark Aubele 14 Ford Mustang 2015F

F STREET PREPATED 62.637 Mike Ancas Honda Civic 2012F
STREET MODIFIED 52.989 Dan Foley 08 Mitsubishi Evo X 2021F
SUPER STREET MODIFIED 54.604 Dan Reed 86 Chevrolet Corverre 2015S
STREET MOD FWD 56.359 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 2021F
STREET MOD RWD 55.753 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 2023S
STREET MOD EXTREME 52.852 Mark Aubele 97 BMW M3 2018S
TOURING 1 55.769 Jeff Israel Jr 86 Chevrolet Corvette 2022F
TOURING 2 57.888 Bill Feist 86 Chevrolet Corvette 2018S
TOURING 3 60.603 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW Gti 2022F
TOURING 4 64.938 Peter Zohan Acura RXS 2015F

SPEC MIATA 63.498 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 2015F
SUPER TOURING O 56.079 Bill Feist 86 Chevrolet Corverre 2016S
SUPER TOURING U 58.101 Andrew Mull 08 Subaru STi 2014S
SUPER TOURING L 61.720 Josh Reinard 97 Acura Integre GS-R 2018F
SUPER PRODUCTION O 51.030 Mark Aubele 03 Ford Mustang 2023S
SUPER PRODUCTION U 58.741 TJ Theodore 93 Westfield 7 Megabusa 2015S
RALLY 58.359 Colin Bombara 2014S

RALLY FORCED INDUCTION 61.789 Donald Kennedy 93 Subaru WRX 2021F
E PRODUCTION 60.255 Leigh Earnshaw Dodge Neon 2011F

F PRODUCTION 60.215 James Weinheimer VW Golf 2012F

H PRODUCTION 62.695 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2014F
GT-1 54.889 Brian Helecki Chevrolet Camaro 2011F

GT-2 54.848 Merlin Miller Sunbeam Tiger 2009F

GT-3 60.299 Alan Dukes BMW 1993

GT-LITE 61.164 Robert Oswald, Sr VW Bug 2005F

INEX SPEC 62.679 Michael Hunter Inex Legend 2023S

INEX MOD 55.408 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Inex Legend 2017S

A SPORTS RACER 53.029 George Bowland 03 Cheetah SR1 2019F
PROTOTYPE 1 50.882 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr WF1 2014F
PROTOTYPE 2 52.744 Darryl Danko Street Cars/Bike Stohr 2022F
FORMULA ATLANTIC 51.382 Darryl Danko Swift DB4 2005F
FORMULA 1000 53.464 Dave Cutchins 11 Stohr F-1000 2019F
FORMULA CONTINENTAL 52.654 Barry Griffith Swift 2002F
FORMULA FORD 55.640 Barry Griffith Merlyn 2000
FORMULA 500 55.300 Brandon Usloski Red Devil T2 2023S
FORMULA MAZDA 57.417 Dennis Fink Mazda 2003F
FORMULAV 60.671 Curt Bennett 90 Protoform P1 2013S
FORMULAS 50.152 Bill Feist 2006 Stohr F1000 2022F
CLUB FORD 55.286 Joe Cotterino FRS 1998
FORMULA SUPER V 54.100 K.J. Taggart Tigger 2007F
SOLov 54.318 Robert Oswald, Jr 04 Voper SV-1 2018F
VINTAGE 1 61.427 Warren Schiff 62 Lotus 7 2014S
VINTAGE 2 60.501 Robert D'Amore Kellison 2003F
VINTAGE 3 63.793 Bob Gardner 63 Elva 7 2017F
HISTORIC 1 58.371 Adolf Barrifarano 68 Lotus 7 2014F
HISTORIC 2 58.133 Richard Good Triumph TR6 2011F
HISTORIC 3 53.783 Robert D'Amore McKee MK8 2009F
HISTORIC 4 62.791 Garth Knorr 61 MG Midget 2016F
SPECIAL 1 47.592 George Bowland Shark 2012S
SPRCIAL 2 49.244 Darryl Danko DG Jedi 2014F
SPECIAL 3 48.515 Ron Moreck Reynard 1998
MODIFIED ELECTRIC 1 63.192 Michael Wilson Spec Racer 2017S
MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2 85.374 Robert Laravie 15 Baker Torpedo Kid 2018S




Drivers that Beat Class Records at 2023 Spring Weatherly Hillclimb

OLD RECORD NEW RECORD
Beat old
CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR NAME CAR TIME record by:
IMPROVED TOURING B 63.831 Steve DeTurck 84 VW GTi 2013F Max Valerio Volkswagen Golf 63.684 0.147
SUPER PRODUCTION O 51.540 Mark Aubele 03 Ford Mustang 20225 Mark Aubele 03 Ford Mustang 51.030 0.510
INEX SPEC 65.334 Robert Feist 02 1937 Ford Legend 2021F Michael Hunter Inex Legend 62.679 2.655
FORMULA 500 56.004 Darryl Danko Raptor DE-3 20065 Brandon Usloski Red Devil T2 55.300 0.704
SUPER STREET PREPARED 55.493 Mike Robinson 04 Chevrolet Corvette 2022F Michael Frohman Nissan GT-R 54.712 0.781
STREET MOD RWD 55.778 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 2022F Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 55.753 0.025

2023 Spring Weatherly Hillclimb FTD




Framtnne i DB

Pos Nbr Driver's name

RoadRace Category

American Sedan

1 090 Geoff Craig
2 42 Brian Halecki
3 531 Ed Grega

Improved Touring A
1 36 Andrew Baylor

Improved Touring B

1 235 Max Valerio

2 881 Emily Oswald

Improved Touring S

1 71 Michael Daley
2 183 Dale Witman
Spec Miata

1 77 Sarah Baylor

Super Production O
1 53 Mark Aubele

2 91 Thomas Vincent

Rally Forced Induction
1 931 Donald Kennedy

2023 SPRING WEATHERLY HILLCLIMB CLASS RESULTS
Hosted By: Weatherly Hillclimb Association
June 10 - 11, 2023
2023 PHA Championship Series Event #2

Car, Sponsor, Town

Ford Mustang

Elizabethtown, PA

Chevrolet Camaro
Wilkes Barre Township, PA

Pontiac Trans Am
Weatherly, PA

Mazda Rx7
Pittston, PA

Volkswagen Golf
West Hazleton, PA

Volkswagen Rabbit

Hazleton, PA

Porsche 944
Shillington, PA
Mazda RX7

Clayton, NC

Mazda Miata
Bear creek, PA

Ford Mustang
IRWIN, PA

Factory Five Cobra

Virginia Beach, VA

Subaru Impreza

SHILLINGTON, PA

Tire Mfg

Drivers: 3
Hoosier

Hoosier

Drivers: 2

Drivers: 2

Drivers: 2
Hoosier

Hoosier

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 2
Hoosier

Hoosier

Drivers: 1
Michelin

Sponsor

BATTALION
Motorsports

Baylor Racing

Eagle auto radiator,
Pollacks Towing

jim lewis auto
service

Debbies Crafts

Baylor Racing

Edward Jones
Financial, Already
Cut Lawn Care and

Steve Moyer Subaru,
KAM Specialties

Course 1
Trophies: 1
61.208
66.214
58.369

82.594
63.234

71.583
70.361
67.459

Trophies: 1
70.012

Trophies: 1
66.009
64.789
63.684

69.702

68.311

66.525

Trophies: 1
70.672

73.714
75.157
68.522

Trophies: 1
76.659
75.141
71.589

Trophies: 1
54.150
54.059
51.030

62.606

Trophies: 1
67.785

68.751

64.819

59.978

59.887

58.471

60.051

67.920

70.526
66.375

69.035

64.781
65.832
63.722
68.061

67.321

68.233

71.337
71.304

76.066
71.313

53.346
52.611

65.255

67.654

59.469

58.298

58.448

67.311
67.550

77.334

64.968

64.151

68.255

66.440

67.743

70.396
68.180

73.777
74.770

52.503
51.267

65.363

66.356

eors and stlll cilmibdng

PERMS YL WANA HILOUWE ASSOCTATION,

Score

58.298

58.448
(0.150)

66.375
(7.927)

69.035

63.684

66.440

(2.756)

67.743

68.180
(0.437)

71.313

51.030

62.606

(11.576)

64.819

CR/FTD

CR

CR



Pos Nbr
F Production

1 106
2 50

H Production

1 45
2 451
GT-1

1 25
2 225
3 245
GT-2

1 5
GT-3

1 142
GT-Lite

1 9
Inex Spec

1 344
Prototype 1

1 21
2 97
Prototype 2

T 05

Formula Continental
1 025

Driver's name

Matthew Hoegg

Joe Whiteley

Mike Axarlis

Melinda Axarlis

Randy Ross

Ryan Herbert

Kyle Graham

James Chernavage

Jason Fraley

Eli Sharp

Michael Hunter

Bryan Fritzler

Jack Danko

Darryl Danko

Dennis Rings

Car, Sponsor, Town

Plymouth Neon
Weatherly, PA

Austin Healey Sprite

Windsor, PA

Volkswagen Golf
Newmanstown, PA

Volkswagen Golf
Newmanstown, PA

Chevrolet Monto carlo

Plains, PA

Chevrolet Camaro

Pittston, PA

Chevrolet Camaro
Hudson, PA

Ford Mustang

Ford Pinto
WELLSVILLE, PA

Austin Mini Cooper S

Stroudsburg, PA

Inex legend

Forty Fort, PA

Fritzler Corsair
Lincoln University, PA

Radical
Laurel Run, Pa

Street Cars/Bikes Stohr

Laurel Run, Pa

Crossle 71F

Tire Mfg
Drivers: 2
Toyo

Hoosier

Drivers: 2

Drivers: 3

Hoosier

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 1
Hoosier

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 2

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 1
Hoosier

2023 Spring Weatherly Hillclimb Class Results

Sponsor

Heistand
Automotive

Pine run alternators

Wychocks
beverage,MXA,ADC
Concrete,Big Haus
Trees

Black Car Racing

Pyrotect

Eli Sharp Consulting

Performance
Coatings of NEPA

Course 1
Trophies:
67.512
63.253
67.792
64.710
64.479
Trophies:
68.106

68.176
DNF

88.866
79.287
87.623

Trophies:
62.152
60.364

58.971

65.043

61.703

59.327

65.205
64.287
DNF

Trophies:
59.455
59.363

Trophies:
73.337
71.585

Trophies:
66.272
65.950
61.963
Trophies:
72.679
65.146
66.812
Trophies:

57.176
55.259

62.109
59.426

Trophies:
56.043

Trophies:
68.411
66.203
64.650

1

1

1

1

1

1

64.606
64.216

65.532

65.133

67.964
74.458

81.579
76.673

60.469

57.824

63.060

62.304

63.093
60.502

58.828
58.579

69.283
67.442

63.875

63.346

70.203

62.679

55.336
52.929

61.600
60.085

53.943

71.010
70.769

65.369
63.390

64.374

64.347

67.468
68.546

80.272
75.269

59.328

58.496

63.108

60.916

61.411
62.556

57.848

67.315
67.365

63.717

61.776

68.089

64.925

53.583
52.849

59.706
60.156

67.959
65.473

Score

63.253

64.347

(1.094)

67.468

75.269
(7.801)

57.824

59.327

(1.503)

60.502
(1.175)

57.848

67.315

61.776

62.679

52.849

59.426
(6.577)

53.943

64.650

CR/FTD

CR



Pos
Formula 500
T

Formula S
1

Club Ford
1

Vintage 1
1

Vintage 2
1

Vintage 3
1

Historic 2
1

Historic 3
1

Nbr

44

99

94

20

78

89

90

31

81

85

38

53X

Driver's name

Brandon Usloski

Bill Feist

Dave Cutchins

Daniel Malave

Theodore Klaus

James Swift

Patrick McCabe

Michael Company

Greg Hagan

David Smith

Michael White

Susan Salsburg

William Norton

Richard Good

John Hartnett

2023 Spring Weatherly Hillclimb Class Results

Car, Sponsor, Town Tire Mfg Sponsor
Drivers: 1

Red Devil T2

Bear Creek Township, PA
Drivers: 6

Stohr F1000

Bear Creek Twp., PA

Stohr F-1000 Avon

Grandy, NC

Star Formula mazda Goodyear

jermyn, PA

Wheeler FSV Hoosier

Homebuilt N/A Hoosier

Narberth, Pa JRS Carpentry Inc.

BANSHEE BANSHEE BTF 160( Hoosier
Tunkhannock, PA

Drivers: 2
Merlin Kart Merlin mk-29
Shavertown, PA J&E Sheetmetal
Lola T340
Belton, SC
Drivers: 2
Zink Zink C-4 BFGoodrich
Carlisle, PA Acme Car Company

Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite Hoosier
WHITEHOUSE
Leesport, PA
RACING
Drivers: 1
Jaguar MK2 Toyo
Mays Landing, NJ
Drivers: 1
Berkeley Berkeley Renault
Reading, PA
Drivers: 1
Triumph TR6 Hoosier
Mohnton, PA Good Parts Inc
Drivers: 1

Cauldwell Formula Super V
Jenkintown, PA

Course 1
Trophies: 1
66.896
56.609
56.351

Trophies: 2
54.305
51.405

54.643
54.001

62.551
59.280
56.650

67.206
64.172

73.575
64.807
62.374

75.592

Trophies: 1
62.916
58.564
57.098

60.377
63.024

Trophies: 1
97.873

80.164

88.438

[

Trophies:
91.496
91.517
84.579

[

Trophies:
98.494
121.052
83.439

[

Trophies:
66.539
63.617
61.811

[

Trophies:
67.559
64.531

56.962
55.300

52.544
51.245

54.773
54.394

59.126

58.276

66.678

62.072

65.394

63.077

69.829

58.769
58.154

RRN
60.812

86.758

76.909

78.873

90.333
87.845
83.034

84.422
97.834
83.851

64.064
63.750

67.266

56.586
DNF

51.311

54.275

53.481

58.541

57.174

63.456

65.421

119.258

62.589

DNF

57.685
57.783

60.426
59.542

85.116

76.658

89.463
89.582

87.778
84.270

63.824
62.039

66.643

Score

55.300

51.245
53.481
(2.236)
56.650
(3.169)
62.072
(5.422)
62.374

(0.302)

69.829
(7.455)

57.098

59.542

(2.444)

76.658

78.873

(2.215)

83.034

83.439

61.811

64.531

CR/FTD

CR



Pos Nbr
Special 1

1 08
2 172
3 109
4 11
5 143
6 4

7 40
Special 2

1 527
2 160
Special 3

1 01
2 7

3 007

Modified Electric 2
1 999

Driver's name

J. Kurt Eikenberg

Martin Donnelly

Gary Smith

George Bowland

Dermot Treanor

Bob Gardner

Eddie Fries

Sherwin Pacquette

James Weinheimer

Raymond Kochin

Kurt Bartholomew

Frank Scavo

Robert Laravie

Car, Sponsor, Town

2023 Spring Weatherly Hillclimb Class Results

Cheetah SR1 (SportsRacer) Avon

Stewartstown, PA

-- Karts Crosskart
Pearl River, NY

Suzuki Crosskart
Pearl River, NY

Tire Mfg Sponsor
Drivers: 7
National Rifle
Association

Hoosier

-- Purpose-built / V BBR Spec Avon

EASLEY, SC
Speedcar Extreme
Maspeth, NY
Stohr WF-1

Newark, DE

Speedcar Xtreme
Mahopac, NY

Social Security

Hoosier

Avon

Avon

Drivers: 2

Mitsubishi Lancer evolution Toyo

Bronx, NY

Volkswagen GTI
IRWIN, PA

Chevrolet Modified

Weatherly, Pa

BMW 325
Perkasie, PA

Jaguar XKE

Old Forge, PA

exedy, hawk,konig,
radium,proteon
aero, Whiteline,

Hoosier

Drivers: 3

Hoosier
Big Dogs Bar and
Grill

Bridgestone

Scavo Investment
Properties

Drivers: 1

Baker Baker torpedo kid re

Port Jefferson, NY

Course 1
Trophies: 3
54.531

52.760

53.088
62.192
51.161

53.701
59.504
51.986

56.292
54.231

56.769
62.114
56.040

63.182
62.543

58.260
68.121
57.825

Trophies: 1
63.717

61.972

71.885
71.655

Trophies: 1
55.954
54.370
53.898
62.368
57.824
75.729

68.466

Trophies: 1
90.514
90.103
87.480

52.162

51.369

52.597
51.883
51.302

51.797
51.327
51.868

54.794
55.136

56.053
55.712
55.063

57.782
60.012

58.737

58.346
57.901

64.492

64.181

71.147
72.083

55.963

64.042

58.869
58.701

72.667

89.826
91.812

51.897

50.402

52.360
52.266

52.518
51.686

52.522

55.549
55.737

55.342

56.377

58.795
58.784

62.683

61.697

71.150
72.096

57.390

53.916

57.466

67.369

87.822
88.432

Score

50.402

51.161
(0.759)

51.327
(0.166)

52.522
(1.195)
55.063
(2.541)
55.342

(0.279)

57.825
(2.483)

61.697

71.147
(9.450)

53.898

57.466
(3.568)

67.369

(9.903)

87.480

CR/FTD

FTD



2023 Spring Weatherly Hillclimb Class Results

Pos Nbr Driver's name Car, Sponsor, Town Tire Mfg Sponsor Course 1 Score CR/FTD
Autocross Category

Super Street Prepared Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1

1 463 Michael Frohman Nissan GT-R 56.915 58.116 57.189 54.712 CR

The Go to Guys &
Wyoming, PA Team Jesicca 56.326 56.166 54.712
Skoloda Classic Prop

A Street Prepared Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1
1 932 James Nauman Subaru WRX Hoosier 61.517 60.676 61.587 60.676
Manheim, PA 62.754 61.701 61.884
61.964
2 1 Stephen Sincavage Subaru STI 64.437 63.409 62.710 62.710
i mms homecare
Larksville, PA § 65.910 (2.034)
staffing
3 10 Mary Vitale-Sincavage Subaru STI 70.067 66.995 70.745 66.995
X mms homecare
Larksville, PA § (4.285)
staffing
B Street Prepared Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 214 Adam Weaver Porsche 944 67.483 67.184 68.005 65.434
East Earl, PA 68.367 67.064 66.755
65.434 66.838
C Street Prepared Drivers: 6 Trophies: 2
1 86 Keith Gerhard Mazda miata BFGoodrich 67.889 66.424 66.302 65.211
Forked River, NJ eagle auto, mother 65.684 65.903 65.211
65.626
2 26 Henry Pascucci Mazda Miata 68.947 68.022 67.284 67.061
Mountain Top, PA 70.332 67.382 67.315 (1.850)
67.783 67.061
3 68 Timm Murphy Mazda Miata Hoosier 68.812 67.745 68.279 67.405
. Wankerville
Coraopolis, PA K X 73.702 68.113 67.405 (0.344)
Traveling Circus
4 103 George Witman Mazda Miata Hoosier 70.639 70.817 70.526 69.676
Lebanon, PA Ferrer Motorsports  70.809 69.676 70.059 (2.271)
5 681 Thomas Wuellette Mazda Miata 76.607 73.092 72.332 70.607
Pittsburgh, PA 73.645 70.607 (0.931)
6 819 Billie Fink Mazda Miata 83.968 82.301 82.086 76.371
WILKES-BARRE Township, PA 80.265 81.038 78.888 (5.764)
76.371 78.116
D Street Prepared Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 188 David Vehoski Mini Cooper S 77.991 70.487 66.724 66.724
Larksville, PA none
E Street Prepared Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 47 Randy Hartinger 2006 Dodge Charger 71.058 71.263 69.497 68.635
Reading 68.635
F Street Prepared Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1
1 175 Crystal Hoegg Plymouth Neon 70.317 68.715 68.547 66.814
Weatherly, PA 67.895 67.480 66.814
2 75 Donald DeHart Plymouth Neon 76.550 72.022 71.080 71.080
akron, PA 74.160 71.100 71.660 (4.266)

71.864



Pos Nbr
Street Mod

1 8

2 666
Super Street Mod
1 19

2 76

3 601

Street Mod RWD

1 306
2 880
3 98
4 30
5 46
6 22
7 65

Street Mod FWD

1 15
2 168
3 17
4 49

Street Mod Extreme
1 33

Driver's name

Albert Corazza

Michael Radjavitch Jr

Michael S Robinson

Dan Jones

David Stoner

Eric Johnson

Michele Aubele

Bryan McCrea

Kristen Israel

Matt Williams

Alan Grula

Robert Siskovitch

lan Brown

Hunter Huffman

Chris Leasure

Marc Lewis

Mike Wilson

Car, Sponsor, Town

Subaru Impreza WRX

Sugarloaf, PA

Subaru WRX STI

Freeland, PA

Chevrolet Corvette
Perkasie, PA

Chevy Corvette

Forty Four, PA

Chevrolet corvette
APOLLO, PA

Ford Mustang

Dublin, PA

BMW 135j
Irwin, PA

Scion FR-S
mechanicsburg, PA

Ford Mustang

Mountain Top, PA

BMW M3
DALLASTOWN, PA

Ford Mustang
Wilkes Barre Twp, PA

Pontiac Firebird

2023 Spring Weatherly Hillclimb Class Results

Tire Mfg
Drivers: 2

Hoosier

Drivers: 3
Hoosier

Hoosier

Drivers: 7

Bear Creek Township, PA

Mini Cooper s
Lyndhurst, NJ

Honda Civic
Sarver, PA

Acura integra

Mini Cooper S

Hazlet, NJ

Mazda Miata
Blairstown, NJ

Drivers: 4
Kumho

Hoosier

Drivers: 1

Sponsor

SMR Service LLC,
Import Image
Racing, ECUTEK

MSR

Donald Trump

Self & Mazaheri Law,
LLC

Self & Mazaheri Law,
LLC

Rowdy loud racing

Trying to keep up...

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Course 1
Trophies: 1
57.007
60.158
57.223

64.529

61.432

59.127

Trophies: 1
57.922
58.332
55.950

59.841
59.476

59.287
58.602
58.400

Trophies: 3
58.651

56.174

61.973
67.019
61.205

63.469
61.689
59.500

66.542
71.311
59.540
71.337

61.687
63.739

66.689

71.189
68.884

Trophies: 2
59.475
59.033
57.115

61.043
67.816
59.659

65.675
65.599
61.764
69.165
65.443
63.143
Trophies: 1

62.040
65.732

56.973
61.783
57.989

61.679

57.824

56.957
56.071

58.901
56.383

58.205
57.140

56.520

56.306

59.638
58.940

60.751
60.022

61.956

60.301

63.968
69.050
69.464

63.923

68.423

58.636
58.663
57.532

59.501
66.530
59.081

63.977
65.056
61.658
66.754
66.387

62.790

61.065

56.992

57.904

60.179

58.253

56.473
55.884

57.999
DNF

57.378
57.035

55.800

55.753

58.930
59.721

60.010
59.573

60.043

59.981

67.358

62.500

64.726

66.240

58.451
58.314

59.681
59.693

63.782
61.897

65.091

63.846

61.271

Score

56.973

57.824

(0.851)

55.884

56.383
(0.499)

57.035
(0.652)

55.753

58.930
(3.177)

59.500
(0.570)

59.540

(0.040)

61.687
(2.147)

63.923
(2.236)
66.240

(2.317)

57.115

59.081
(1.966)

61.658
(2.577)

62.790

(1.132)

61.065

CR/FTD

CR



N 2023 SPRING WEATHERLY

&l Overall Raw Results

Hosted By: Weatherly Hillclimb Association
June 10 - 11, 2023

— 2023 PHA Championship Series Event #2 L L s
Pos Name Class Number Best Time From Previous From Top
1 J. Kurt Eikenberg S1 08 50.402 - -
2 Mark Aubele SPO 53 51.030 -0.628 -0.628
3 Martin Donnelly S1 172 51.161 -0.131 -0.759
4 Bill Feist FS 99 51.245 -0.084 -0.843
5 Gary Smith S1 109 51.327 -0.082 -0.925
6 George Bowland S1 11 52.522 -1.195 -2.120
7 Bryan Fritzler P1 21 52.849 -0.327 -2.447
8 Dave Cutchins FS 94 53.481 -0.632 -3.079
9 Raymond Kochin S3 01 53.898 -0.417 -3.496
10 Darryl Danko P2 05 53.943 -0.045 -3.541
11 michael frohman SSP 463 54.712 -0.769 -4.310
12 Dermot Treanor S1 143 55.063 -0.351 -4.661
13 Brandon Usloski F500 44 55.300 -0.237 -4.898
14 Bob Gardner S1 4 55.342 -0.042 -4.940
15 Eric Johnson SMR 306 55.753 -0.411 -5.351
16 Michael S Robinson SSM 19 55.884 -0.131 -5.482
17 Dan Jones SSM 76 56.383 -0.499 -5.981
18 Daniel Malave FS 20 56.650 -0.267 -6.248
19 Albert Corazza SM 8 56.973 -0.323 -6.571
20 David Stoner SSM 601 57.035 -0.062 -6.633
21 Michael Company CF 90 57.098 -0.063 -6.696
22 lan Brown SMF 15 57.115 -0.017 -6.713
23 Kurt Bartholomew S3 7 57.466 -0.351 -7.064
24 Michael Radjavitch Jr SM 666 57.824 -0.358 -7.422
25 Randy Ross GT1 25 57.824 0.000 -7.422
26 Eddie Fries S1 40 57.825 -0.001 -7.423
27 James Chernavage GT2 5 57.848 -0.023 -7.446
28 Geoff Craig AS 090 58.298 -0.450 -7.896
29 Brian Halecki AS 42 58.448 -0.150 -8.046
30 Michele Aubele SMR 880 58.930 -0.482 -8.528
31 Hunter Huffman SMF 168 59.081 -0.151 -8.679
32 Ryan Herbert GT1 225 59.327 -0.246 -8.925
33 Jack Danko P1 97 59.426 -0.099 -9.024
34 Bryan McCrea SMR 98 59.500 -0.074 -9.098
35 Kristen Israel SMR 30 59.540 -0.040 -9.138
36 Greg Hagan CF 31 59.542 -0.002 -9.140
37 Kyle Graham GT1 245 60.502 -0.960 -10.100
38 James Nauman ASP 932 60.676 -0.174 -10.274
39 mike wilson SMX 33 61.065 -0.389 -10.663
40 Chris Leasure SMF 17 61.658 -0.593 -11.256
41 Matt Williams SMR 46 61.687 -0.029 -11.285




2023 Spring Weatherly Overall Raw Results

Pos Name Class Number Best Time From Previous From Top
42 Sherwin Pacquette S2 527 61.697 -0.010 -11.295
43 Eli Sharp GTL 9 61.776 -0.079 -11.374
44 Richard Good H2 171 61.811 -0.035 -11.409
45 Theodore Klaus FS 78 62.072 -0.261 -11.670
46 James Swift FS 2 62.374 -0.302 -11.972
47 Thomas Vincent SPO 91 62.606 -0.232 -12.204
48 Michael Hunter IS 344 62.679 -0.073 -12.277
49 Stephen Sincavage ASP 1 62.710 -0.031 -12.308
50 Marc Lewis SMF 49 62.790 -0.080 -12.388
51 Matthew Hoegg FP 106 63.253 -0.463 -12.851
52 Max Valerio ITB 235 63.684 -0.431 -13.282
53 Alan Grula SMR 22 63.923 -0.239 -13.521
54 Joe Whiteley FP 50 64.347 -0.424 -13.945
55 John Hartnett H3 6 64.531 -0.184 -14.129
56 Dennis Rings FC 025 64.650 -0.119 -14.248
57 Donald Kennedy RALFI 931 64.819 -0.169 -14.417
58 Keith Gerhard CSsp 86 65.211 -0.392 -14.809
59 Adam Weaver BSP 214 65.434 -0.223 -15.032
60 Robert Siskovitch SMR 65 66.240 -0.806 -15.838
61 Ed Grega AS 531 66.375 -0.135 -15.973
62 Emily Oswald ITB 881 66.440 -0.065 -16.038
63 David Vehoski DSP 188 66.724 -0.284 -16.322
64 Crystal Hoegg FSP 175 66.814 -0.090 -16.412
65 Mary Vitale-Sincavage ASP 10 66.995 -0.181 -16.593
66 Henry Pascucci CSpP 26 67.061 -0.066 -16.659
67 Jason Fraley GT3 142 67.315 -0.254 -16.913
68 Frank Scavo S3 007 67.369 -0.054 -16.967
69 Timm Murphy CSsP 68 67.405 -0.036 -17.003
70 Mike Axarlis HP 45 67.468 -0.063 -17.066
71 Michael Daley ITS 71 67.743 -0.275 -17.341
72 Dale Witman ITS 183 68.180 -0.437 -17.778
73 Randy Hartinger ESP 47 68.635 -0.455 -18.233
74 Andrew Baylor ITA 36 69.035 -0.400 -18.633
75 George Witman CSP 103 69.676 -0.641 -19.274
76 Patrick McCabe FS 89 69.829 -0.153 -19.427
77 Thomas Wuellette Ccsp 681 70.607 -0.778 -20.205
78 Donald DeHart FSP 75 71.080 -0.473 -20.678
79 james weinheimer S2 160 71.147 -0.067 -20.745
80 Sarah Baylor SMIA 77 71.313 -0.166 -20.911
81 Melinda Axarlis HP 451 75.269 -3.956 -24.867
82 Billie Fink Ccsp 819 76.371 -1.102 -25.969
83 David Smith V1 81 76.658 -0.287 -26.256
84 Michael White V1 85 78.873 -2.215 -28.471
85 Susan Salsburg V2 38 83.034 -4.161 -32.632
86 William Norton V3 53X 83.439 -0.405 -33.037
87 Robert Laravie ME2 999 87.480 -4.041 -37.078




